STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014
(Amounts expressed in thousand Turkish Liras (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

borsaistanbul.com053

31 December 2013

Assets Currency Amount Fx rate TRY Amount

Cash and cash equivalents USD 557.166 2,1343 1.189.160

Cash and cash equivalents EUR 276.625 2,9365 812.309

Financial investments EUR 115 2,9365 339

2.001.808

Liabilities Currency Amount Fx rate TRY Amount

Short term borrowings EUR 275.612 2,9365 809.335

Trade payables USD 358.325 2,1343 764.774

Due to related parties USD 30.000 2,1343 64.029

Other short term liabilities EUR 842 2,9365 2.474

Other short term liabilities USD 197.220 2,1343 420.927

2.061.539

Net Foreign Currency Position (59.731)

A strengthening/weakening of the TRY by 10% against the other currencies below would have increased/ (decreased) the equity and
profit/loss (excluding the tax effect) for the period ended 31 December 2014 and 31 December 2013:

Foreign exchange sensitivity analysis table

Exposure to foreign currency risk

31 December 2014
Strengthening of foreign

currency
Weakening of foreign

currency
Strengthening of foreign

currency
Weakening of foreign

currency

Increase/(decrease) 10%
of USD parity

1- USD net asset / liability (4.271) 4.271 (4.271) 4.271

2- Hedged portion of USD
amounts(-) - - - -

3- Net effect of USD (1+2)) (4.271) 4.271 (4.271) 4.271

Increase/(decrease) 10% of
EURO parity

4- EURO net asset / liability 210 (210) 210 (210)

5- Hedged portion of EURO
amounts(-) - - -

6- Net effect of EURO (4+5) 210 (210) 210 (210)

TOTAL (3+6) (4.061) 4.061 (4.061) 4.061

Profit / (Loss) Shareholder’s equity

BORSA İSTANBUL A.Ş.
CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF
EXPLANATORY NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014
(Amounts expressed in thousand Turkish Liras (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

054

BİST is exposed to interest rate risk due to effects of the changes in market interest rates on the interest rate sensitive assets and
liabilities.

BİST’s interest rate sensitive financial instruments’ allocation as of 31 December 2013 and 31 December 2014 are presented below:

BİST’s investment in fixed-rate debt securities classified as financial assets available-for-sale are exposed to price risk depending upon